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PROJECT INFORMATION / ZONING DATA

PROJECT DESCRIPTION / USE

4 STOREY, 15 UNITS RESIDENTIAL TOWNHOMES, INCLUDING ONE LEVEL OF UNDERGROUND PARKING

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 6 BLOCK 144 PLAN 878 & STRATA PLAN BCS53650 BOTH OF DISTRICT LOT 274 GROUP 1 NEW WESTMINSTER DISTRICT

CIVIC ADDRESS PRESENT

427,429, 433, 435 EAST 3RD STREET, NORTH VANCOUVER, BC

CIVIC ADDRESS FUTURE TBD

TOTAL LOT AREA 11,946 SF 1,109.8 SM

LOT SIZE (APPROXIMATE FRONTAGE) FT M
NORTH / EAST 3RD STREET 99.88 30.4
EAST 119.57 36.4
SOUTH / LANE 99.93 30.5
WEST 119.56 36.4

OCP / AREA DESIGN GUIDELINES

MOODVYVILLE EAST 3RD STREET DEVELOPMENT PERMIT AREA GUIDELINES

ZONING & DEVELOPMENT PERMIT

RM-2 MEDIUM DENSITY APARTMENT RESIDENTIAL 2

PROPOSED NUMBER OF RESIDENTIAL UNITS 15
REQUIRED / ALLOWED PROPOSED NOTES

SF SM SF SM

DENSITY / GROSS BUILDING AREA 19,114 1776 19,114 1776 REFER TO DETAILED CALCULATIONS ON A002
FAR 1.60 1.60
SITE COVERAGE 60.0% MAX. 50.7%
AVERAGE GRADE - BLOCK A 139.36 FT 42.48 M
AVERAGE GRADE - BLOCK B/C 134.39 FT 40.96 M ALL HEIGHT AND AVERAGE GRADE INFORMATION IS PROVIDED AS
BUILDING HEIGHT - BLOCK A 188.57 FT 57.48 M 183.33 FT 55.88 M GEODETIC VALUES
BUILDING HEIGHT BLOCK B/C 183.60 FT 55.96 M 182.33 FT 55.57 M
NUMBER OF STOREY 4 4
BUILDING SETBACKS
NORTH / EAST 3RD STREET 9.06 FT 2.8 M 9.06 FT 2.8 M AS PER SUBSECTION 411 (1) (B) FOR 3RD STREET SETBACK
EAST 7.90 FT 2.4 M 7.90 FT 2.4 M ZONE RM-2, SUBSECTION 572 (8) (A) (ii) & (iii) -FOR OTHER SETBACKS.
SOUTH / LANE 520 FT 1.6 M 7.71 FT 24 M NORTH, EAST & WEST SETBACKS SUBJECT TO SUBSECTION 410 (2) (A), 9.8"
WEST 7.90 FT 2.4 M 7.90 FT 2.4 M SITING EXCEMPTION

MINIMUM DWELLING UNIT SIZE MIN. AREA 400 37 496 46
ACCESSORY LOCK-OFF UNIT 285.0 26.0 1 412 38
OFF-STREET PARKING 16 STALLS 16 STALLS REFER TO A002 FOR DETAILED CALCULATION
BICYCLE STORAGE SECURED 23 23 1.5 SPACE/ DWELLING UNIT. REFER TO A002 FOR DETAILS
GARBAGE / RECYCLING / STORAGE 118.41 11.00 156 14.49 © 53 SE/ DWELLING UNIT OR A MINIMUM OF 118.4SF

NOTES:

1. ALL AREAS AND CALCULATIONS ARE APPROXIMATE. & MAY BE ADJUSTED DURING WORKING DRAWINGS

2. VALUES LISTED IN ABOVE AREA CALCULATIONS ARE DETERMINED IN GENERAL ACCORDANCE WITH THE METHODOLOGY REQUIRED IN CITY OF NORTH VANCOUVER BYLAWS

3. VALUES LISTED IN BUILDING CODE DATA SHEET ARE DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE METHODOLOGY REQUIRED IN BCBC

PARKING STALL DIMENSIONS

FOR DETAILED INFORMATION, REFER TO CITY OF NORTH VANCOUVER ZONING BYLAW,

DIVISION IV: PARKING AND LOADING STANDARDS

DIV. IV, 906-3 (a) (i)

DIV. IV, 906-3 (c) (ii)

MANEUVERING
AISLE 22'

-
J 8'_3" 1 l_ [1] 8'_3"
< /‘\/ /‘\/ /‘\/9 /‘\/
-
(7p]
3
C — — —1 7 7/ 777 X C—_— —3™1
<
= L— WHEEL STOP % T 7 WHEEL STOP
n WHERE - O WHERE
| REQUIRED _ QT REQUIRED
| 2 S g MIDPQINT
| 0 0 s
[ To)
3
Z | | | | T T ] )
a
MANEUVERING MANEUVERING -
AISLE 22' AISLE 22'
DIV. IV, 906-6 (c) DIV. IV, 906-6 (c)
1 3'_2" 1 '_0" 8'_3" ‘ 4'_1 1 [1]
777777V /777777 1
I ]
I ]
| C — — —31 : :
- T | |
| I |
< WHEEL STOP : !
[ WHERE | |
(/) REQUIRED I |
> | < i |
E | 5 : PAINTED
= | - = . WALKWAY 1
m - | |
< | i
2] I |
o I |
| 1
& & | |
| 1
AL L L d
| |
\

MANEUVERING
AISLE 22'

NOTE:

1. PARKING SPACES DELINEATED BY PAINTED SOLID LINES OR OTHER

ACCEPTABLE PAVEMENT MARKING DEVICE FOR EACH PARKING; AND NUMBERED

FOR IDENTIFICATION

2. EACH PARKING SPACE TO BE DESIGNED WITH ADEQUATE CURBS AND WHEEL
STOPS OF NOT LESS THAN 6" IN HEIGHT

3. PARKING AREA LIGHTING SHALL BE ILLUMINATED ONLY WITH SHIELDED
LIGHTING SO THAT GLARE DOES NOT IMPACT MOTORISTS ON ADJACENT
STREETS OR LANES
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AREA CALCULATIONS SUMMARY | SF
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ACCESSORY
BEYOND 6.5 LOCK-OFF
INCHES MAX. DWELLING -
PARKING | 10 INCHES | GREEN BLDG |ACCESSORY | ADAPTABLE
UNIT | LOADING CIRCULATION EXTERIOR |MAX. 15 SF HRV| LOCK-OFF | + ACCESS
NUMBER | COUNT | MECHANICAL IELEVATORS/ WALL PERUNIT | DWELLING | FROM TOTAL
OF | SuB LEVEL | RESIDENTIAL | STAIR//M&E | TOTAL AREA/ | THICKNESS [1]| AREA[17]a [20]a  |STREET [20]b| EXCLUSIONS |TOTAL GROSS| TOTAL
LEVEL FLOORS | TOTAL (SF) AREA (SF) | CLOSETS(SF) | FLOOR (SF) (SF) (SF) (SF) (SF) (SF) (SF) | GROSS (SM) NOTES
LEVEL PARKING 1 0 9,330 0 0 NA NA NA
LEVEL 1 1 3 0 5,113 187 5,300 116 151 108 749 4,551 123
LEVEL 2 1 0 5,934 0 5,934 408 - 0 0 408 5,526 513
LEVEL 3 1 12 0 5,776 0 5,776 M7 0 0 M7 5,359 498
LEVEL 4 1 0 3,725 0 3,725 428 0 0 128 3,207 306
TOTAL 15 9,330 20,543 187 20,735 1,669 225 151 108 2,153 18,582 1,726
SITE AREA: 11,946|SF
TOTAL GROSS: 18,582|SF 1.56
PARKING/P1 9,330/ SF 9,330
MAXIMUM GFA 19,114SF 1.60
DIFFERENCE 532|SF
1. ALL AREAS AND CALCULATIONS ARE APPROXIMATE. & MAY BE ADJUSTED DURING WORKING DRAWINGS
2. VALUES LISTED IN ABOVE AREA CALCULATIONS ARE DETERMINED IN GENERAL ACCORDANCE WITH THE METHODOLOGY REQUIRED IN CITY OF NORTH VANCOUVER BYLAWS
3. VALUES LISTED IN BUILDING CODE DATA SHEET ARE DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE METHODOLOGY REQUIRED IN BCBC 2018
4. WALL THICKNESS EXCLUSION AREAS ARE APPROXIMATE AND WILL BE ADJUSTED BASED ON FINAL WALL ASSEMBLIES
RESIDENTIAL UNIT SUMMARY OFF STREET PARKING SUMMARY
LEVEL 1] LEVEL 2| LEVEL 3 | ROOF | UNIT AREA | UNIT AREA |UNIT COUNT OUTDOOR SPACE /UNIT (SF) I RATE/REQUIRED/BYLAW PROVIDED
UNIT TYPE (SF) (SF) (SF) (SF) (SF) (SM) % | (REQ. 107.6 SF per TH & 53.8 SF per Unit) NOTES TOWNHOMES (TOTAL:15) 1.05 16 14
BLOCK A VISITORS 0.10 2 2
AT-1BR 196 |0 0 0 496 16.1 3 20 130 Lol : b
A2- STUDIO LOCKOUT UNIT[412 |0 0 0 42 38.3 0 0 54 PART OF ONE A1 UNIT| | STANDARD 13 11
A3- 3 BR + FLEX 95 608 610  |343 1656 153.8 3 20 113 SMALL CAR-MAXIMUM 35% (6 STALLS) 2
A4 -3 BR + FLEX 95 654 657  |374 1780 165.4 1 127 DISABILITY 1 1
SUB-TOTAL 7 47 VISITORS 1 1
VISITOR DISABILITY 1 1
BLOCK B TOTAL 16 16
B1- 2BR + FLEX 370|370 [3%4 22 1316 122.3 3 20 110
B2 - 3BR + FLEX 171|600 |562 37 1680 156.1 1 7 110 OFF STREET BICYCLE PARKING
SUB-TOTAL 4 27
Il # UNITS SECURED RATIO SECURED REQUIRED SECURED PROVIDED
TOWNHOUSES 15 157 UNIT 25 23
BLOCK C TOTAL 15 23 23
C1-3BR+FLEX 10 420 |40 325 1575 146.3 3 20 110
C2- 1BR + FLEX 232|408 408 280 1328 1234 1 7 110
SUB-TOTAL 4 27
TOTAL 15 100
TOTAL STUDIO 0 PART OF ONE A1 UNIT
TOTAL 1 BEDROOM 4
TOTAL TH 2 BEDROOM 3
TOTAL TH 3 BEDROOM 8
TOTAL 15
NOTE:
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AVERAGE BUILDING GRADES & MAXIMUM ALLOWED BUILDING HEIGHT
DFQ studio
FRONT / REAR LOT LINE |FRONT / REAR LOT LINE MAXIMUM ALLOWD arc h mte C[S
INTERSECTIONWITH | INTERSECTIONWITH | AVERAGE GRADE BUILDING HIGHTS
SIDE LOT LINE (WEST) | SIDE LOT LINE (EAST) (AVERAGE GRADE +49.21 FT.)
FT M FT M FT M FT M (Formerly BESHARAT FRIARS ARCHITECTS)
BLOCK A (FRONT LOT LINE) 137.73 41.98 140.98 42.97 139.36 42.48 188.57 57.47 BOULEVARD :
BLOCK B & C (REARLOTLINE)| 132.25 40.31 136.52 41.61 134.39 40.96 183.60 55.96 _ — @00 -
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DESIGN ELEMENTS
LEVEL TWO REQUIRED PROVIDED
1 BUILDING ACCESS Outside stairs - maximum degree of colour Access to the adaptable unit main entry
contrast on nosing of each stair from the street/sidewalks by ramp.
2 BUILDING ACCESS Curb cuts have factlle and visual cues N/A
3 BUILDING ACCESS Unobstructed access to main building entrances Access to the adaptable unit main entry
from street/sidewalks from the street/sidewalks by ramp.
Unobstructed internal access: Refer to the parking plan for the disability
- from.parklng levels contalnln.g accessible access to accessible parking, garbage
parking (5" or 1520 mm corridors; 2' or _
610 mm clear wall space adjacentto door and recycling receptacles, and storage
latch) lockers.
4 BUILDING ACCESS - garbage and recycling receptacles and
storarge lockers
no stairs within building circulating including
corridors on residental levels
- accessible storage lockers for each unit
5 BUILDING ACCESS Canopy over main building entrances (3' or YES
915 mm) and enterphone
Automatic door opener is provided for unit
Provide automatic door opener for atleast one entrvdoor of the lock-off adaptable unit
6 BUILDING ACCESS building entry door atground level as well as Y _ P '
underground parkade level where disability Refer to the parking plan for the
parking is provided automatic door opener at parking level.
7 BUILDING ACCESS Disability parking provided in accordance with Refer to parking plan for dlsablllty
zoning bylaw figure 9-4 as attached parking
8 BUILDING ACCESS 3" or 915 mm building and suite entry doors YES
9 BUILDING ACCESS Flush thresholds throughout the building YES
(maximum 1/2" or 13 mm height)
10 BUILDING ACCESS Accessible building enterphone, call buttons and, YES
where provided, suite door bells
11 COMMON AREAS Accessible mailboxes for all AD Level 2 units, and YES & REFER TO A403
9" or 1520 mm turning radius in front
12 CIRCULATION Corridors minimum 4' or 1220 mm wide (except YES
for services access areas)
13 CIRCULATION Provide 5' or 1520 mm furning radius inside and YES
outside the entry corridor of each dwelling unit
14 SUITE CIRCULATION Provide wiring for an automatic door opener for YES
the suite entry door
Provide 2' or 610 mm clear wall space adjacent o
15 SUITE CIRCULATION door latches where door swings toward user YES
(pocket doors acceptable for bathrooms and
bedrooms)
Minimum one bathroom, minimum one bedroom
16 DOORS and storage roomdoors 2'-10" or 860 mm clear YES
opening
17 PATIOS & BALCONIES Minimum one door 2'-10" or 860 mm clear door N/A
opening
Minimum one patio or balcony doorsill with
18 PATIOS & BALCONIES maximum 1/2" or 13 mmthreshold NiA
Minimum 5" or 1520 mm turning radius on patio /
19 PATIOS & BALCONIES balcony YES
- : : " Refer to window schedule for opening
20 WINDOWS Opening mechanism maximum 46" or 1168 mm
above floor (provide notation on window schedule)  |mechanism height
Provide minimum 6'-0" or 1800 mm horizontal 6'-0" horizontal window is provided in the
windows in living room, dining room and minimum livina room. Refer to window schedule for
21 WINDOWS one bedroom where sills are not more than 2'-6" IYI J o Winaow -
or 750 mm above the floor window sill height
22 KITCHEN Continuous counter between sink and stove YES
23 MIN. ONE BATHROOM Toiletlocated adjacent to wall (min 3' or 915 mm YES
length)
24 MIN. ONE BATHROOM Provide turning radius within bathroom (may result YES
from removal of vanity cabinet)
25 MIN. ONE BATHROOM  (3' or 915 mmclearance along full length oftub YES
2 MIN. ONE BATHROOM Tub control valve placed atouter edge oftub, with YES
' tub spout remaining in central position
27 MIN. ONE BATHROOM  [Accessble storage YES
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EXTERIOR WALL & FOUNDATION WALL SCHEDULE

ROOF & DECK ASSEMBY SCHEDULE

CEILING/ FLOOR SCHEDULE

TYPICAL FOUNDATION WALL (not insulated)

ACCEFTABLE GRANULAR BACK-FILL

CONT. GEOCOMFPOSITE DRAIN MAT

POLYOLEFIN PROTECTION COURSE

90 MIL FLUID-APPLIED, POLYMER-ENHANCED, SINGLE

= 4 COMPONENT, ASPHALT EMULSION WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE
e REINFORCED POLYESTER MESH AS REQUIRED BY MEMBRANE

SUPPLIER

STRUCTURAL CONCRETE WALL; REFER TO STRUCT. DWGS.

PAINT ON EXPOSED CONC. WALL

FOUNDATION WALL
(blind-formed and not insulated)
e  SHOT-CRETE SHORING (REFER TO GEOTECHNICAL AND
STRUCTURAL DWGS)

CONT. COMPOSITE DRAIN MAT
FLUID-APPLIED, POLYMER-ENHANCED, SINGLE COMPONENT,

4, ASPHALT EMULSION WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE
4 4 e CONT. GEOCOMPOSITE PROTECTION COURSE
e STRUCTURAL CONCRETE WALL; REFER TO STRUCT. DWGS.

PAINT ON EXPOSED CONCRETE WALL

FOUNDATION WALL w/ INSULATION
(blind-formed and insulated)

—r
4 < § e SHOT-CRETE SHORING (REFER TO GEOTECHNICAL AND
B 4 2 ‘§> STRUCTURAL DWGS)
< v S e  CONT. GEOCOMPOSITE DRAIN MAT
4 ©, e FLUID-APPLIED, POLYMER-ENHANCED, SINGLE COMPONENT,
. ASPHALT EMULSION WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE
' | e CONT. GEOCOMPOSITE PROTECTION COURSE
L e STRUCTURAL CONCRETE WALL; REFER TO STRUCT. DWGS.FOR
DETAILS
e 2" OF 2LB. POLYURETHANE SPRAY-FOAM INSULATION (NOM. R 3)
[VAPOUR BARRIER]
3-5/8" 25 ga. STL. STUDS @ MAX. 24" O.C.
/2" GYPSUM BD. [THERMAL BARRIER]
T EXPOSED ARCHITECTURAL CONCRETE WALL
e T LT, (INSULATED)
. N . e 2 COATS OF ELASTOMERIC COATING ON PRIMER; MIN. DRY FILM
: M SN THICKNESS TO MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS
. (CLOVERDALE "TOWERTHON", OR APFPROVED ALTERNATE)
O e MIN. 8" ARCHITECTURAL CONCRETE WALL [AIR BARRIER]; REFER TO

STRUCT. DWGS.
e 2-1/2" OF 2LB. POLYURETHANE SPRAY-FOAM INSULATION (NOM.
R16.25) [VAPOUR BARRIER]
3-5/8" 25 ga. STL. STUDS @ MAX. 24" O.C.
/2" GYPSUM BD. [THERMAL BARRIER]

. "INTERIOR" INSULATED WALL
(eg. PARKADE SEPARATION)
. MIN. | HR. FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING BASED ON U.L.C. ASSEMBLY

No. W4 15

5/8" TYPE X' G.W.B.

6" 25ga. STL. STUDS @ MAX. 1&" O.C.

R20 BATT INSULATION

6 MIL POLY VAPOUR BARRIER ON WARM SIDE
5/8" TYPE X' G.W.B.

"INTERIOR" INSULATED WALL

74" olo

) ae (eg. PARKADE SEPARATION)
c 2 HR. FIRE RESISTANCE RATING BASED ON U.L.C.
A ASSEMBLY No.U905

PAINT FINISH UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
e CONCRETE WALL (REFER TO STRUCT. DWGS.) OR NOM. 8" CMU
L [AIR BARRIER]
e 2-1/2" OF CONT. 2LB. POLYURETHANE SPRAY-FOAM (NOM.
R16.25) [VAPOUR BARRIER]
e 3-5/8"25 ga. STL. STUDS @ MAX. 24" O.C., SPACED OFF
CONC./CMU WALL
e |/2" GYPSUM BD. [THERMAL BARRIER]

G

FURRED-OUT STAIR WALL IN PARKADE

b MIN. 2 HR. FIRE RESISTANCE RATING BASED ON D-2.1 OF
: DIVISION B-APPENDIX D, 2018 B.C.B.C.
: » e PAINT FINISH, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
s . e REINFORCED NORMAL WEIGHT CONCRETE WALL [AIR BARRIER]
LTI (REFER TO STRUCT. DWGS.)
e |-1/2"RIGID XPS INSULATION (NOMINAL R7.5) WITH TAPED JOINTS
[VAPOUR BARRIER}
e TYVEK COMMERCIAL WRAP STRIP BEHIND WOOD STUDS [VAPOUR
BARRIER]
2X4 STUDS ON FLAT @ MAX. 24" OC.
5/8" TYPE X' GWB.
FRAMED WALL W/ BRICK VENEER

e FACE BRICK; ECON/ SAXON SIZE (NOM. 35" X 3 /5" x | | /")

o STAINLESS STEEL ADJUSTABLE BRICK TIES W/ THERMAL CLIP
L]

[V

6" ROXUL 'CAVITYROCK DD' SEMI-RIGID INSULATION
(NON-COMBUSTIBLE) [R25.2 BASED ON R4.2 PER IN.]
FRAMED WALL W/ CEMENTITIOUS PANEL
e ' HARDI-PANEL CLADDING

I Q"

A

CONTINUOUS VAPOUR-PERMEABLE AIR BARRIER MEMBRANE
/5" EXTERIOR PLY SHEATHING

2X6 STUDS @ MAX 16" O.C. (REFER TO STRUCT. DWGYS)
NOM. R 22 BATT INSULATION

6 MIL POLY VAPOUR BARRIER TO CAN/CGSB-5 | .34-M&6

/" G.W.B.

| |® X3 BORATE-TREATED WD. OR %" X 3" P.T. PLY STRAPPING
% ) WITH MAX. SPACING AS PER CLADDING MANUFACTURER'S
A A AN [\\C? RECOMMENDATIONS, SECURED TO STUDS

e G"ROXUL'CAVITYROCK DD' SEMI-RIGID INSULATION
(NON-COMBUSTIBLE) [R25.2 BASED ON R4.2 PER IN.]
CONTINUOUS VAPOUR-FPERMEABLE AIR BARRIER MEMBRANE

e J4" EXTERIOR PLY SHEATHING
e 2X6 STUDS @ MAX 16" O.C. (REFER TO STRUCT. DWGS)
e NOM. R 22 BATT INSULATION
e G MIL POLY VAPOUR BARRIER TO CAN/CGSB-5 | .34-M8&6
. 1 GW.B.
FRAMED WALL W/ BRICK VENEER (2HR RATED)
2 HR. FIRE RESISTANCE RATING AS PER ULC DESIGN No. U37 |

FACE BRICK; ECON/ SAXON SIZE (NOM. 35" X 3 /2" x |1 )5")
STAINLESS STEEL ADJUSTABLE BRICK TIES W/ THERMAL CLIP SYSTEM
MIN. 1" AIR SPACE

6" ROXUL 'CAVITYROCK DD' SEMI-RIGID INSULATION

;
3

10"

o (NON-COMBUSTIBLE) [R25.2 BASED ON R4.2 PER IN.]
Yle  CONTINUOUS VAPOUR-PERMEABLE AIR BARRIER MEMBRANE
| 5/8" EXTERIOR GYPSUM SHEATHING

e 2X6 STUDS @ MAX 16" O.C. (REFER TO STRUCT. DWGS)

e NOM. R 22 BATT INSULATION

e G MIL POLY VAPOUR BARRIER TO CAN/CGSB-5 | .34-M86

e 2 LAYERS OF 5/8" G.W.B.

NON-INSULATED BALLASTED ROOF

MIN. 3" STONE BALLAST (MIN. 22 Ib/ SQ.FT.)

CONT. FILTER FABRIC

LOOSE-LAID 0.40" DRAINAGE MAT

2 PLY MODIFIED SBS ROOF MEMBRANE

CONCRETE SLAB WITH TOP SURFACE SLOPED TO DRAIN
(REFER TO STRUCTURAL)

NON-INSULATED PLANTER ROOF

PLANTING MEDIUM (MIN. | 8"- MAX. 36" DEPTH)

CONT. FILTER FABRIC

0.40" DRAINAGE MAT

& ml WOVEN POLYETHYLENE ROOT BARRIER MEMBRANE
2 PLY MODIFIED SBS MEMBRANE

CONCRETE SLAB WITH TOP SURFACE SLOPED TO DRAIN
(REFER TO STRUCTURAL)

W NON-INSULATED PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC ROOF W/ PAVERS

MIN. 60mm THICK P.C. CONCRETE PAVERS

MIN. I'" PEA-GRAVEL FOR LEVELING

CONT. FILTER FABRIC

0.40" DRAINAGE MAT

2 PLY MODIFIED SBS MEMBRANE

CONCRETE SLAB, WITH TOP SURFACE SLOPED TO DRAIN
(REFER TO STRUCTURAL)

INSULATED PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC ROOF W/ PAVERS

MIN. 60mm THICK P.C. CONCRETE PAVERS

MIN. I'" PEA-GRAVEL FOR LEVELING

0.40" DRAINAGE MAT

6" TYPE 4 RIGID INSULATION (R30)

0.40" DRAINAGE MAT

MODIFIED 2 PLY SBS MEMBRANE

CONCRETE SLAB WITH TOP SURFACE SLOPED TO DRAIN
(REFER TO STRUCTURAL)

W I NON-INSULATED PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONCRETE SLAB

e  FLUID-APPLIED POLYURETHANE PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC MEMBRANE
e CONCRETE SLAB (REFER TO STRUCTURAL)

NON-INSULATED VEHICULAR TRAFFIC CONCRETE SLAB

. e  HEAVY-DUTY FLUID-APPLIED POLYURETHANE VEHICULAR
i s TRAFFIC MEMBRANE
— e CONCRETE SLAB (REFER TO STRUCTURAL)

PARKING SLAB WITH TOPPING SLAB

+/- 3" CONC. TOPPING SLAB

2 PLY MODIFIED SBS MEMBRANE

SLOPED REINFORCED STRUCTURAL CONCRETE SLAB (REFER TO
STRUCTURAL)

L
AR

W INSULATED DECK OVER INTERIOR SPACE

PRECAST CONC. PAVERS ON RUBBER SHIMS

0.40" DRAINAGE MAT to LEVEL

TORCH-ON 2 PLY MODIFIED SBS ROOFING SYSTEM

(MIN. 1 10 MIL) WITH CLASS 'A', 'B' OR 'C' CLASSIFICATION [AIR BARRIER]
ﬁ“ ASPHALTIC COVER BD.; MECHANICALLY FASTENED

6" TYPE 4 RIGID INSULATION (R30)

%" PLYWOOD DECK

c" 2B CLOSED CELL POLYURETHANE FOAM

I'1-7/8" TRUS-JOISTS' SPACED AS PER STRUCT. DWGS.

I LAYER OF 1/2" GWB

INSULATED ROOF OVER INTERIOR SPACE
e TORCH-ON 2 PLY MODIFIED SBS ROOFING SYSTEM W/ GRANULAR-FACE

CAP SHEET TO CLASS 'A' CLASSIFICATION AS PER ULC-S107 [AIR
BARRIER]

ﬁ” ASPHALTIC COVER BD.; MECHANICALLY FASTENED
6" TYPE 4" RIGID INSULATION (R15)

%" PLYWOOD DECK

6" 2LB CLOSED CELL POLYURETHANE FOAM

I'1-7/8" TRUS-JOISTS' SPACED AS PER STRUCT. DWGS.
I LAYER OF 1/2" GWB

TYPICAL ROOF ASSEMBLY (OVER HEATED SPACE)
NO REQUIRED FIRE RESISTANCE RATING

V

R
AR
— e TORCH-ON 2 PLY MODIFIED 5BS ROOFING SYSTEM W/

GRANULAR-FACE CAP SHEET TO CLASS 'A' CLASSIFICATION AS PER
ULC-S107 [AIR BARRIER]

. ﬁ“ ASPHALTIC COVER BD.; MECHANICALLY FASTENED

e TAPERED TYFE 4 RIGID INSULATION TO CREATE DRAIN SLOPES;
MIN. 2" THICK (R&O)

e SELF-ADHERED VAPOUR BARRIER MEMBRANE (SOPRAVAPR OR
APPROVED ALTERNATE)
3/4" T¢G PLY DECKING
2X 10 JOISTS SPACED AS PER STRUCT. DWGS. (MAX. 16" O.C.)
/2" GWB

INTERIOR SPACE

— : INSULATED PARKADE CEILING AND
A e EXPOSED CONC. SOFFITS
’ e PR MIN. 2 HR. FIRE RESISTANCE RATING BASED ON D-2.1 OF

P DIVISION B-AFPPENDIX D, 2018 B.C.B.C. (CONC. ONLY)

W : FLOOR FINISH (SEE INTERIOR DESIGN PLANS)

I-1/2" GYPCRETE TOFPFING (E.G. THERMA-FLOOR BY MAXXON)

4" SEPARATION BOARD
REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB (REFER TO STRUCTURAL DWGS.
FOR THICKNESS) [AIR ¢ VAPOUR BARRIER]

e CONT. 5" NON-COMBUSTIBLE SPRAY-AFPPLIED INSULATION
(NOM. R20); 'MONOGLASS' OR AFPPROVED ALTERNATE

e ————— PARKADE SLAB WITH VEHICULAR TRAFFIC
& PR MEMBRANE

R - MIN. 2 HR. FIRE RESISTANCE RATING BASED ON D-2.1 OF
4 ’ : DIVISION B-APPENDIX D, 2018 B.C.B.C. (CONC. ONLY)

e 2-COAT FLUID-APPLIED HEAVY-DUTY POLYURETHANE VEHICULAR
TRAFFIC MEMBRANE WITH PRIMER
REINFORCED CONC. SLAB (REFER TO STRUCT. DWGS.)
PAINT FINISH

R CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE
{f} P NO REQUIRED FIRE RESISTANCE RATING

e CONC. SEALER AND HARDENER, EXCEFT IN MECHANICAL ROOMS
PROVIDE EXPOSED POLYURETHANE TRAFFIC MEMBRANE
REINFORCED CONC. SLAB (REFER TO STRUCT. DWGS.)

AT HABITABLE SPACES ONLY, CONT. 6 MIL POLY
DAMPPROOFING

e COMPACTED SUB-GRADE AS PER GEOTECHNICAL AND

STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS' RECOMMENDATIONS

TYPICAL INTERIOR FLOOR ASSEMBLY

FINISH FLOORING

I-1/2" GYPCRETE TOPPING

3/4" T-¢-G PLY SUB FLOOR AS PER STRUCT. DWGS.
I'1-7/8" TRUS-JOISTS' SPACED AS PER STRUCT. DWGS.
3 3" FIBREGLASS SOUND ATTENUATION BATTS

e FRESILIENT MTL. FURRING CHANNELS PERPENDICULAR TO
JOISTS AT MAX. 24" O.C.

e | LAYEROF ' GWB

@ — E— TYPICAL BALCONY ASSEMBLY
(NOT APPLICABLE OVER HABITABLE SPACE)

e FLUID-APPLIED POLYURETHANE "PEDESTRIAN" DECK MEMBRANE

1=>=1 1=>=1
e 3/ "T-¢-G PLY DECKING
e TAPERED SHIMS CUT FROM 2X4 (MIN. | 3" DEPTH)
PERPENDICULAR TO JOISTS
| 1-7/8" TRUS-JOISTS' SPACED AS PER STRUCT. DWGS.
2x4 STUD FRAMING PERPENDICULAR TO JOISTS
CEMENTITIOUS PANEL SOFFIT ¢/w PERFORATED STRIP VENT
2 INSULATED SOFFIT ASSEMBLY
—_— (OVER HABITABLE SPACE)
e FINISH FLOORING
e |-1/2" GYPCRETE TOPPING
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA s e 3/4"T-4G PLY SUB FLOOR AS PER STRUCT. DWGS.
o 11-7/8"TRUS-JOISTS' SPACED AS PER STRUCT. DWGS.
e 9-1/2"FIBREGLASS BATTS
o J'DENSGLAS GOLD SHEATHING
e CONTINUOUS SELF-ADHERED VAPOUR-PERMEABLE AIR
BARRIER MEMBRANE
e 3"ROXUL COMFORTBOARD | |0 (NON-COMBUSTIBLE)
[R12 BASED ON R4 PER IN.]
2x4 STUD FRAMING PERPENDICULAR TO JOISTS
CEMENTITIOUS PANEL SOFFIT ¢/w PERFORATED STRIP VENT
INSULATED SOFFIT ASSEMBLY (2HR RATED)
Zfi P —— (OVER HABITABLE SPACE)
MIN. 2 HR. FIRE RESISTANCE RATING BASED ON INTERTEK WNR FCA |1 20-3
e FINISH FLOORING
e |-1/2" GYPCRETE TOPPING
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA e R e 3/4"T-4G PLY SUB FLOOR AS PER STRUCT. DWGS.
e |1-7/8"TRUS-JOISTS' SPACED AS PER STRUCT. DWGS.
e 9-1/2" FIBREGLASS BATTS

e 3 LAYERS OF 2" TYPE 'C GWB (WITH RESILIENT CHANNELS
BETWEEN 1 ST AND 2ND LAYER OF GWB

e CONTINUOUS SELF-ADHERED VAPOUR-PERMEABLE AIR
BARRIER MEMBRANE

e 3"ROXUL COMFORTBOARD I IO (NON-COMBUSTIBLE)
[R12 BASED ON R4 PER IN.]
2x4 STUD FRAMING PERPENDICULAR TO JOISTS
CEMENTITIOUS PANEL SOFFIT ¢/w PERFORATED STRIP VENT
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